CORRIGENDUMTO THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT DATED JUNE 28, 2024 AND DETAILED
PUBLIC STATEMENT DATED JULY 04, 2024 UNDER REGULATION 3(1) AND 4 READWITH

13(4), 14(3) AND 15(2) OF THE SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARDOF INDIA
(SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011

Open Offer for acquisition of upto 65,700 (Sixty Five Thousand Seven Hundred only) fully paid equity shares of
face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, representing 26.28% of the voting share capital of Supra Industrial
Resources Limited, (hereinafter referred to as (“Supra/”Target Company”/”TC”) at an offer price of Rs.

[...]

of India (“SEBI”) and the Target Company in accordance with SEBI SAST Regulations.
A. In the Public Announcement dated June 28, 2024 & Detailed Public Statement dated July 04, 2024,

the details as mentioned below shall be read as under:
i. Offer Shares: 65,000 (Sixty Five Thousand) Equity Shares, representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of

the Voting Share Capital of the Target Company.
ii. Offer Size: 65,000 (Sixty Five Thousand) Equity Shares, representing 26.00% (Twenty Six Percent) of the

Voting Share Capital of the Target Company.
iii. Offer Price & Consideration: The Cash Offer is being made at a price of Rs. 9/- (Rupees Nine Only) per

Offer Share. The Equity Shares of the Target Company are Infrequently traded in accordance with the

[...]

determined in accordance with the parameters prescribed under Regulations 8 (1) and 8 (2) of the SEBI
(SAST) Regulations. Assuming full acceptance under this Offer, the aggregate consideration payable to the
Public Shareholders in accordance with the SEBI (SAST) Regulations will be Rs. 5,85,000/- (Rupees Five
Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Only).

iv. Details of Acquirers:

*Assuming acquisition of all shares proposed to be tendered & accepted through Open Offer.
#Number of shares to be acquired by each Acquirer assuming acquisition of all shares tendered &
accepted under the Open Offer.